The equipment financed through this capital lease includes 
equipment such as one (1) ladder truck for the fire department, five (5) dump trucks, and two (2) 
automated garbage trucks.  Further, this list includes five (5) additional automated garbage trucks 
and nineteen thousand (19,000) refuse toters providing an opportunity for the City to have fully 
automated refuse collection.  The equipment identified for replacement by the capital lease was 

recommended by each department and reviewed by Fleet Management who recommended the

[...]

across the following described real estate: 

Eighty (80’) feet of City of Bloomington property that is utilized as road right 
of way, designated McLean County Highway 8, except the area that crosses 
the Evergreen Lake dam. 

Additionally, the Westerly twenty (20’) feet off the south one thousand three 
hundred and twenty (1320’) feet of property in NW ¼ of the SW ¼ of Section 
12 and a twenty (20’) foot strip of property south of the drive entrance to 345 
Evergreen Lake Road, that connects the last described route to County 
Highway 8. 

Additionally, a guy easement ten (10’) foot wide by twenty (20’) foot long in

[...]

Additionally, a twenty (20’) foot strip of property, in the area around the dam, 
whose centerline is depicted by the existing pole line.  

Additionally, a ten (10’) foot strip of property lying on the north side of 
County Highway 8 and Southwesterly from the Corn Belt Energy substation 
for a distance of two hundred and twenty five (225’) feet. 

Additionally, a twenty (20’) foot strip of property lying on the south side of 
County Highway 8, beginning at a point directly across from the west 
property line of the new Corn Belt Energy substation and extending along 
County Highway 8 in a Northeasterly direction for a distance of eight hundred

[...]

Additionally, a twenty (20’) foot strip of property lying on the north side of 
County Highway 8, beginning at a point Five hundred and thirty (530’) feet 
east of the east property line of the new Corn Belt Energy substation and 
extending along County Highway 8 in a Northeasterly direction for a distance 
of Six hundred and thirty five (635’) feet. 

SEE ALSO EXHIBIT A WHICH IS ATTACHED HERETO AND 

HEREBY INCORPORATED BY THIS REFERENCE AS THOUGH 
FULLY STATED HEREIN 

(hereinafter referred to as “Easement”), for the purpose of surveying, staking, constructing, 
reconstructing, erecting, placing, keeping, operating, maintaining, inspecting, patrolling,